



N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes



#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

## **CONTENTS • INHOUD**

No.

GENERAL NOTICE

# GENERAL NOTICE

### NOTICE 4049 OF 2014

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998: BY ELECTION IN WARD 68 CITY OF JOBURG

I, J. Mamabolo MPL, Member of the Executive Council and Member of Parliament responsible for the Local Government in the Province of Gauteng, by the powers vested in me in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998, hereby determine the date for the by-election in Ward 68 City of Johannesburg, as 28 January 2015.

Given under my hand at Johannesburg, this .30.. day of Nov ..... 2014.

MAMABOLO, MPL MEMBER OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL RESPONSIBLE FOR COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS: GUTENG PROVINCE

Printed by the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001, for the **Gauteng Provincial Administration**, Johannesburg Gedruk deur die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaat Sak X85, Pretoria, 0001, vir die **Gauteng Provinsiale Administrasie**, Johannesburg

Page

No.

Gazette

No.